

### **CLAIM FOR ACTUAL MOVING EXPENSES**

Print or Type All Information						
1. Name of Claimant(s)				Parcel No: 44 DE	County: Williamson	
Grace Hernandez				ROW CSJ: N/A	Project No.: CR 111	
Residence	Business		Farm	☐ Nonprofit ☐ S	Sign	
2. Address of Property Acquired by State: 1200 CR 105, Hutto, TX 78634 Claimant's Telephone No.: 512-761-2299				3. Address Moved To: Shed Moved to Remainder of Property		
4. Occupancy of Property Acquired by State: From (Date): May 2013  Cowner/Occupant  Countrolling Dates  Date Property Acquired  Date Property Acquired  Countrolling Dates  Date Property Acquired  Date Property Storage (attach explanation)  From (Date): N/A  Place Stored (Name and Address):  N/A		5. Distance Moved: 32 feet  7. Mover's Name and Address: Brown & Sons House Movers P.O. Box 1242 Del Valle, TX 78617  9. Amount of Claim: a. Moving Expenses \$3,800.00  b. Reestablishment Expenses \$  c. Searching Expenses \$  d. Tangible Property Loss \$  e. Storage \$				
10. Temporary Lodging (attach explanation) From (Date): N/A To (Date of Move): N/A				f. Temporary Lodging g. Total Amount	\$ \$3,800.00	
11. All amounts shown in Block 9 were necessary and reasonable and are supported by attached receipts. Pay of this claim is requested. I certify that I have not submitted any other claim for, or received reimbursement for, an item of expense in this claim, and that I will not accept reimbursement or compensation from any other source for any item of expense paid pursuant to this claim. I further certify that all property was moved and installed at the address shown in Block 3, above, in accordance with the invoices submitted and agreed terms of the move and that all information submitted herewith or included herein is true and correct.  Claimant  Date of Claim: 9/15/20						
Claimant						
Spaces Below to be Completed by State						
I certify that I have examined this claim and substantiating documentation attached herewith and have found it to be true and correct and to conform with the applicable provisions of State law. All items are considered to be necessary reasonable expenses and this claim is recommended for payment as follows:  Amount of \$ 3,800.00						



## **Brown & Sons House Movers**

Walter Brown Jr

Date: 8-31-2020 P.O. Box 1242 Del Valle, Texas 78617 (512) 247-3901 Fax (512) 247-3222 Bill To: Williamson county attni Laurie miller Cr III Projet Parcel 44-Hernandez Description Amount Total Due: 380000 Down Payment: Balance Due:



County:

Highway:

Williamson

CR 111

Lisa Dworaczyk

Williamson County Authorized Name (printed)

#### AGREEMENT FOR DIRECT PAYMENT TO VENDOR

Parcel:	44 DE	3.5		
scope of work scope of work "reasonable an understands ar County in order will not be ab	ed displace hereby agrees that powill be made to <b>Brown &amp; Sons</b> attached. Williamson County and necessary" charges for the maything not included in the attack of the ensure its eligibility for reimble to make any reimbursement ase of payment.	House Moving. The reserves the right and the control of the contro	is agreement is void without and responsibility of determi by in the industry. <b>Grace He</b> must be pre-approved by Wi r understands that Williamson	a signed ning the ernandez illiamson n County
Displacee's Sign	Jananes nature		5/7/20 Date	-
Grace I Displacee's Nai	Hernandez me (printed)	<u>-</u> -		
Vendor's Signa	ture ture		8-13-2020 Date	_
Vendor's Name	e (printed)	_		
/ '		-	8/18/2020	
	woraczyje unty Authorized Signature		Date	_

# **Estimate**

# **Brown & Sons House Movers**

Nº 19 835

Walter Brown Jr P.O. Box 1242 Del Valle, Texas 78617 (512) 247-3901 Fax (512) 247-3222	Date: 8-17-2020	)
Bill To:		
Laurie Miller - Williamson County		
Shed Move - Grace Hernandez, P. 44		
	-	
Description		Amount
The cost To move	The Building	
30 feet at 1200 CK		\$ 3,800 =
	Ű	
	Total Due: \$3.80	DO
	Down Payment:	
	Balance Due:	
10101		



Parcel: 44 DE

## **CERTIFICATION OF ELIGIBILITY**

Displacee: Grace Hernandez			
Individuals, Families and Unincorporated Businesses or Farm	ning Operations		
I certify that myself and any other party(ies) with a financial interest in this rare either:	relocation assistance claim		
Citizens or Nationals of the United States  or  Aliens lawfully present in the United States	S		
* If an Alien lawfully present in the United States, supporting documentation	will be required.		
16	ate: 8-22-19		
Claimant	ate:		
Incorporated Business, Farm or Nonprofit Organiza	ations		
I certify that I have signature authority for this entity and such entity is lawfully incorporated under the applicable state's laws and authorized to conduct business within the United States.			
Claimant	ate:		

### Easement Purchase with Relocation of Shed and Landscape Materials

### CR 111

Parcel 44 DE





After Photos of Shed moved 32 ft. and all Landscaping Material moved out of acquired property



